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Beating up of Students by Police at Ootacamund Station
(Southern Railway)

1248. SHRI K. BALATHANDA-
YUTHAM : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Railway Police had beaten up the students Govind Ballabh Pant Polytechnic, New Delhi, who were on tour at Ootacamund Station in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the steps taken to punish the culprits ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
K. HANUMANTHAIYA) : (a) No. However on 4.10.71 there was a clash between the students and staff members of the Govind Ballabh Pant Polytechnic, New Delhi on one side and the passengers of No. 36 Express on the other, at Loveadale station. The cause for the clash was because the students had earlier assaulted the beat constabie of the train and rendered him unconscious.

(b) An enquiry was ordered by the Collector of Niligiris and the report is pending disposal with the Tamil Nadu
Goverhment,
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Take over of Capnanore Spinning and Weaving Mills, Mahl

1249. SHRI K. BALATHANDAYU-
THAM : Will the Minister of FOREIGN
TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government of Poadi-
cherry have approached the Central with a proposal to take over the Unit of Cannore Spinning and Weaving Mills in Mahi;
and

(b) if so, the decision of the Central Government thereon ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A.C. GEORGE) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) We are awaiting the reply from Pondicherry and Kerala Govt. for their reaction regarding finalisation of Government of India proposals.

Central Water Grid to Connect Rivers from Ganga to Cauvery

1251, SHRI K. BALATHANDAYU-
THAM : Wiill the Minister of IRRIGA-TION AND POWER be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to the article written by Dr. K.N. Raj questioning the techno-economic feasibility of the proposed Central water grid connecting rivers from the Ganga to Cauvery; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (SHRI B.N. KUREEL) : (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The views of Government indicated in the statement attached.

are

Stat ement
Association of foreign experts The project is of a complex nature involving pumping over high heads of large quantities of water to an aggregate head of

